taxi; in Scenario B, CS substitutes the car;

 D = Depreciation cost of the vehicles

 CB_car = Non-monetary cost and benefits of owing a car;

 CB_moto = Non-monetary cost and benefits of using the motorbike;

 CB_bike = Non-monetary cost and benefits of using the bicycle;

 CB_foot = Non-monetary cost and benefits of walking;

 CB_CS = Non-monetary cost and benefits of using CS;

 Gara = Opportunity cost of owning a garage

 VTT = in-vehicle travel time costs

For each respondent, the GC components resulting from the 10,000 simulative draws are retained

and averaged. Next, the average values by class of probability of choosing CS are calculated. These

data allow us to better understand which are the main determinants of the GC under the two

scenarios.

Table 10 reports the GC components in the Scenario A_SQ. One can see that VVT is a very large

component. The monetary costs of using the vehicles are half as much, followed by the depreciation

cost of the vehicles. Notice also that the students place a large compensation value to the non-

monetary benefits of owning a car. The students having a larger probability of becoming a CS user

have a higher (but not univocally) GCs.

Working papers SIET 2015 – ISSN 1973-3208

17

Table 10 - Components of the GC under Scenario A_SQ

prob1 MC D CB_car Gara CB_bike CB_moto CB_foot VTT GC

Prob. < 25% 4303 2938 -3733 520 -4 -908 -189 8499 11427

Prob. 25-50% 3774 3987 -3755 727 -4 -905 -191 4611 8245

Prob. 50-75% 3379 4902 -3708 921 -4 -907 -190 6894 11288

Prob. >75% 3084 6138 -3802 1170 -4 -906 -189 8620 14109

Total 3336 5307 -3765 1001 -4 -907 -190 7682 12461

Table 11 - Components of the GC under Scenario B

 MC D CB_bike CB_moto CB_foot CB_CS VTT GC

Prob. < 25% 5594 368 -4 -908 -189 352 9889 15102

Prob. 25-50% 3877 369 -4 -905 -191 343 5427 8917

Prob. 50-75% 2778 368 -4 -907 -190 348 7488 9881

Prob. >75% 2185 368 -4 -906 -189 528 6909 8891

Total 2799 368 -4 -907 -190 443 7140 9650

Table 11 reports the GC components under Scenario B. Again, the in-vehicle travel time costs are a

very large component. The monetary costs of using the vehicles are much lower. The students

having a lower probability of becoming CS users have large GCs, whereas the students included in

the other probability classes have lower GCs.

Table 12 - Ratio among the GC components: Scenario B over Scenario A

  MC  D  VTT GC

Prob. < 25% 13% -85% 31% 49%

Prob. 25-50% -4% -90% 38% 14%

Prob. 50-75% -23% -92% 33% -26%

Prob. >75% -35% -94% -7% -47%

Total -25% -92% 13% -27%

Table 12 reports a comparison among the largest cost components. As expected, under Scenario B